
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DEXTER­
ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT FOR 
ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT 

ORDER 

CASE NO. 
2017-00191 

On November 21, 2017, the Commission entered an Order approving a rate 

adjustment for Dexter-Aimo Heights Water District ("Dexter-Aimo") and set forth the new 

rates and charges in the Appendix to that Order. Due to clerical error, the Appendix listed 

the gallon blocks incorrectly. 

The Commission, having reviewed the record, finds that the correct gallon blocks 

should be listed as: first 2,000 gallons at $15.14 minimum bill ; next 3,000 gallons at $5.82 

per 1 ,000 gallons; next 5,000 gallons at $5.07 per 1,000 gallons; next 10,000 gallons at 

$4.74 per 1,000 gallons; and over 20,000 gallons at $3.67 per 1 ,000 gallons. The 

Commission further finds that the November 21 , 2017 Order should be amended to reflect 

the correct rates attached in the Appendix to this Order. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that: 

1. The Appendix to the November 21 , 2017 Order is amended by deleting the 

erroneous gallon block labels, and adding the correct gallon block labels as: first 2,000 

gallons at $15.14 minimum bill ; next 3,000 gallons at $5.82 per 1 ,000 gallons; next 5,000 

gallons at $5.07 per 1,000 gallons; next 10,000 gallons at $4.74 per 1 ,000 gallons; and 

over 20,000 gallons at $3.67 per 1 ,000 gallons. 



2. The rates set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall replace those set forth 

in the Appendix to the November 21 , 2017 Order. 

ATTEST: 

~f<.'f?~ 
Executive Director 

By the Commission 

ENTERED 

DEC 19 2017 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Case No. 201 7-001 91 



APPENDIX 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2017-00191 DATED DEC 1 9 2017 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area 

served by Dexter-Aimo Heights Water District. All other rates and charges not 

specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of 

the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

First 2,000 Gallons 
Next 3,000 Gallons 
Next 5,000 Gallons 
Next 10,000 Gallons 
Over 20,000 Gallons 

Monthly Water Rates 

$15.14 Minimum Bill 
5.82 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 
5.07 Per 1,000 Gallons 
4.74 Per 1,000 Gallons 
3.67 Per 1,000 Gallons 



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2017-00191

*Dexter-Almo Heights Water District
351 Almo Road
Almo, KY  42020

*Kathy Wyatt
Office Manager
Dexter-Almo Heights Water District
351 Almo Road
Almo, KY  42020


